

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 80827 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the City of Madison on behalf of the

Greater Madison MPO to accept a federal funding grant for \$103,000 from the Wisconsin Department

of Transportation

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/14/2023 In control: Department of Planning and Community and

Economic Development

On agenda: 12/5/2023 **Final action:** 12/5/2023

Enactment date: 12/13/2023 Enactment #: RES-23-00780

Title: Authorizing the City of Madison on behalf of the Greater Madison MPO to accept a federal funding

grant for \$103,000 from the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to implement the MPO's

RoundTrip TDM program and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the grant contract and

State/Municipal Agreement.

Sponsors: John W. Duncan, Derek Field, Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Regina M. Vidaver

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Madison Rideshare contract 2024 5992-08-52 - WisDOT.pdf, 2. C of Madison Rideshare

Coordinator - TDM Activities 5992-08-52 SMA.pdf, 3. #80 80827 reg report.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
11/27/2023	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
11/21/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
11/14/2023	1	Department of Planning and Community and Economic Development	Referred for Introduction	